
Bribie Island Caravan Park
Free Call 1800 649 831 | Phone: +64 7 3408 1134
Jacana Avenue, Woorim, Bribie Island, Qld 4507 

2020 TARIFFS & SEASONS
Children  2-14 yrs  |  Adults 15 yrs and over

FACILITIESHOME ACCOM BOOKTARIFFS CONTACT

(Two night minimum during weekends. Oceana Suite two night minimum at all times.)
All tariffs are quoted on a per night basis. The base tariff is for 2 people only. Extra charges apply.

SEASON DATES (all dates are inclusive)

OFF PEAK 
All dates OUTSIDE of Mid season and Peak season 

from 29th January 2020 to 28th January 2021

MID SEASON 
27th June to 12th July 2020 and 6th October 2020 – 9th December 2020

PEAK SEASON 
Easter School Holidays 3rd April 2020- 19 April 2020 

(4 night minimum at Easter)
Anzac Day 25th April -Labour day weekend 2th May – 4th May 2020
September school holidays 18th September 2020 – 5 October 2020

Christmas School Holidays 10th December 2020 – 26th January 2021 (7-
night minimum at Xmas)

Australia day weekend 23th January 2021 to 26th January 2021

EFFECTIVE AS OF 1 JANUARY 2020

Off PEAK  Mid Season  PEAK

OCEANA SUITE  $160 

KINGFISHER VILLA  $135 

FRANGIPANI VILLA  $125 

BANKSIA CABIN  

$135 

$120 

$110 

$105 

$145 

$125 

$115 

$110 $120 

TOURIST and TENT SITES $37 $40 $43 

CABINS 
Extra Persons $13 per night

SITES
Extra Adult $15 per night/ Extra child $9.50 per night

EXTRAS
Extra Vehicle, trailer or boat $5 per night

LATE CHECKOUT 
Late check out when available to 4pm 
$20 per site and 50% per cabin
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